Table two below shows the effects of the following on other receivables, trade and other payables and retained profit and loss:

• The grossing up of the amounts due to and from subsidiaries

• reversal of the amount due from Anglo Asian Operations Limited in respect of the unlawful dividends

 Table 1

Statement of
financial position

(extract)

Retained
earnings/(loss)

$000

31 December 2019
As disclosed – before restatement  9,092
Reversal of dividend for 2019 (10,000)

31 December 2019 – restated (908)
Profit for 2020 8,582
Cash dividends paid (10,311)
Reversal of dividend received by the Company (10,000)

31 December 2020 – restated (12,637)
Profit for 2021 9,266
Cash dividends paid (10,918)
Share-based payment 7
Reversal of dividend received by the Company (10,000)

31 December 2021 – restated (24,282)
Profit for 2022 3,977
Share-based payment (7)
Cash dividends paid (8,612)
Reversal of dividend received by the Company (10,000)

31 December 2022 – restated (38,924)

 Table 2

$000

Year ended 31 December 2023 Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
 stated Adjustments

As presented
in these
financial

statements
As previously

 stated Adjustments

As presented
in these
financial

statements

Non-current assets
Other receivables 535 3,658 4,193 — 3,639 3,639

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 9,783 43,658 53,441 10,991 43,639 54,630

Equity
Retained (loss)/profit (7,978) (40,000) (47,978) 1,076 (40,000) (3,924)

Anglo Asian Mining PLC Annual report and accounts 2024112 Company financial statements

17 Contingencies
 Unlawful dividends

As set out in note 16 above, the dividend payments made by Anglo Asian Operations Limited to the Company in the years ended
31 December 2019 to 2022 were unlawful. Anglo Asian Mining PLC also paid a dividend in the year ended 31 December 2023
which was not from retained earnings. Accordingly, the dividends paid, and share buy backs, by the Company in the years 2012
to 2023 were unlawful.

Shareholders who knew, or had reasonable grounds to know, that any dividend was unlawful may be liable to repay the dividend